# Edwards Bursary Donation Pack: Empowering the Future of Asset Management



Thank you for considering supporting the Edwards Bursary, an initiative by the Institute of Asset Management that aims to empower asset management professionals and drive excellence within the industry. Your generous contribution can make a significant impact on the career development of aspiring individuals and foster innovation in the field of asset management.

## **About the Edwards Bursary**

The Edwards Bursary is a merit-based financial assistance program that provides up to £2000 GBP/ \$2600 USD/ €2350 EUR in support to asset management enthusiasts pursuing diverse learning experiences. Through this bursary, the Institute of Asset Management seeks to encourage continuous learning and enhance professional competence.

The Edwards Bursary was announced in November 2022 in recognition of the immense contribution of Richard Edwards to the Institute. Richard stood down from the IAM Board in September 2022 after more than 13 years. He is probably best known within the asset management community for his significant contribution to the IAM knowledge base. Richard continues to represent the IAM on the Global Forum for Maintenance and Asset Management knowledge projects.

### **Why Your Donation Matters**

By donating to the Edwards Bursary, you directly contribute to the growth and development of asset management professionals, enabling them to access invaluable learning opportunities that might otherwise be financially challenging. Your support empowers dedicated individuals to advance their knowledge, skills, and expertise, ultimately elevating the asset management landscape and benefiting organizations, communities, and society as a whole.

Your monetary donation, large or small, will directly fund the bursary and impact the lives of aspiring asset management professionals.

#### **Recognition and Impact**

As a valued donor, we believe in recognizing and celebrating your support:

- Donor Acknowledgment: Your generosity will be acknowledged on the Institute of Asset Management website, publications, and relevant communication materials.
- Impact Report: Receive a comprehensive impact report detailing the success stories of bursary recipients and the transformative effect of your donation.
- Asset Management Excellence Awards: Your contribution will be recognized at the prestigious Asset Management Excellence Awards event, where the bursary recipients are announced and celebrated.

#### **How to Donate**

To discuss donation options, please contact Jodie.Williamson@theiam.org.

## **Your Support Makes a Difference**

With your help, the Edwards Bursary can continue to provide invaluable opportunities to asset management professionals, fostering their growth and shaping the future of the industry. Together, we can empower passionate individuals to achieve excellence and create a lasting impact on the asset management community.

Thank you for being a catalyst for positive change.